# The Connecticut College Parent & Family Leadership Council

# GIVE LEAD SERVE

The mission of the Connecticut College Parent and Family Leadership Council (PFLC) is to facilitate strong philanthropic support from our parent and family community; to provide a parent and family perspective on college affairs to administrators and staff; and to help foster a warm and welcoming environment for all Conn families.

PFLC members seek to deepen their connection to the Conn College community and other parents through philanthropy and involvement, making an immediate and long-term impact on the student experience. Building on Conn's culture of philanthropy, PFLC members are charged with motivating volunteers and encouraging broad parent engagement by supporting the College.

To become a member of the Parent and Family Leadership Council, a family is expected to make an annual leadership level gift with a minimum donation of \$5,000 or more. This can be arranged into installments and adjusted to suit the donor's preference.

### **Council Member Benefits:**

- Annual update from the College President
- Attendance at the annual PFLC Reception with the president during Family Weekend
- Invitations to exclusive events and activities both regionally and campusbased
- Opportunity to meet senior leadership at Parent and Family Leadership Council meetings and events
- Recognition as a volunteer leader within the Conn community

### **Council Member Benefits (Continued):**

- A special breakfast with the President before Commencement along with preferred seating and parking at Commencement
- Discount to the bookstore to be used online or in-store

# **Council Responsibilities will include:**

- Attend at least two PFLC gatherings per academic year, where you will engage with senior leadership, faculty and staff on important topics affecting students
- Connect with select Conn families during key times of the year, including the College's special Giving Days to invite their support of the College with a gift or otherwise promote their engagement with the College
- Serve as an ambassador for the College by welcoming new families to Conn and sharing your experience in your home community

# **Length of Service:**

• Membership on the Parent and Family Leadership Council is for the length of your student's tenure at Conn.

GOAL FOR THE 2024-2025
PARENTS FUND:

Raise \$1,000,000 from current and former Conn parents